McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC Adeolu A. Bakare
100 Pine Street Direct Dial: 717.237.5290
P.O. Box 1166 Direct Fax: 717.260.1744
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 abakare@meneeslaw.com

McNees

October 1, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of a Default Service Program and
Procurement Plan for the Period June 1, 2025 through May 31, 2029
Docket No. P-2024-3047290

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance ("PPLICA™) will not be submitting Exceptions to
the Recommended Decision of Administrative Law Judge F. Joseph Brady issued on September 24, 2024, in the
above-referenced proceeding.

As evidenced by the attached Certificate of Service, all parties to this proceeding are being duly served with a
copy of this document. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Adeolu A. Bakare
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

Counsel to the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance
Attachment

c: Administrative Law Judge F. Joseph Brady (via e-mail)
Certificate of Service

www.McNeesLaw.com



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereby certify that |1 am this day serving a true copy of the foregoing document upon the
participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54
(relating to service by a participant).

VIA E-MAIL

Michael W. Hassell, Esq.

David B. MacGregor, Esqg.

Megan E. Rulli, Esq.

Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street, 12 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
mhassell@postschell.com
dmacgregor@postschell.com
mrulli@postschell.com

Kimberly A. Klock, Esq.
Michael J. Shafer, Esq.
PPL Services Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
Allentown, PA 18101
kklock@pplweb.com
mjshafer@pplweb.com

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

Ria Pereira, Esq.

Lauren Berman, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
emarx@pautilitylawproject.org
rpereira@pautilitylawproject.org
Iberman@pautilitylawproject.org

Christy Appleby, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5™ Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
CAppleby@paoca.org

Sharon Webb, Esq.

Rebecca Lyttle, Esqg.

Small Business Advocate
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

relyttle@pa.qgov

John F. Lushis Jr., Esq.

Norris McLaughlin PA

515 W. Hamilton Street, Suite 502
Allentown, PA 18101
jlushis@norris-law.com

Adeolu A. Bakare

Counsel to the PP&L Industrial Customer Alliance

Dated this 1% day of October, 2024, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
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